
NAMI Dane County 

BoD Contact Information 

 

President 

Brett Wilfrid (2018) 

Principal 

Sandburg Elementary 

14 S Eau Claire Ave 

Madison, WI 53705 

Phone: 608-576-4980 

Email: bwilfrid1@gmail.com 

 

Corinda Rainey-Moore  (2018) 

Community Outreach & Engagement Coordinator 

Wisconsin Council on Children & Families 

1306 Glacier Hill Dr. 

Madison, WI 53704 

Phone 1: 608-219-1649 (c) 

Email: Corinda.rainey@gmail.com 

Vice-President 

Scott Strong (2019) 

Executive Director​
RISE 

1334 Dewey Court 

Madison, WI 53703 

Phone: 608-210-0111  

Cell: 608-695-9718 

Email: scott.strong@risewisconsin.org 

 

 

 

Secretary 

Sue Petkovsek (2018) 

Family Member                              

6217 Fredericksburg Ln. 

Madison, WI 53718 

Phone: 608-239-7675 

Email: suekp93@charter.net 

 

Donna Ulteig (2019) 

Psychotherapist 

Psychiatric Services 

902 Butternut Rd. 

Madison, WI 53704 

Phone: 608-335-0639 (c) 

Email: donna.ulteig@yahoo.com 

Treasurer 

David Bolles (2019)    

Defense Lawyer    

Bolles Law Office LLC                              

PO Box 1878 

354 W. Main St. 

Madison, WI 53701 

Phone: 608-217-7769 

Email: dbolles.law@gmail.com 

Ben Van Pelt (2019) 

Government Relations Director 

American Heart Association - Wisconsin 

306 W. Main St., Apt. 219 

Madison, WI 53703 

Phone: 815-474-3973 

Email: vanpelt@uwalumni.com 
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Kristen Brey (2019) 

Community Education Specialist 

SSM Health Care of Wisconsin 

Marketing & Communications 

2901 W. Beltline Hwy Suite 302 

Madison, WI 53713 

Phone: 608.250.1072 

Email: Kristen_Brey@ssmhc.com 

John Vander Meer (2018) 

Executive Director 

Wisconsin Health Association 

5606 South Hill Dr. 

Madison, WI 53705 

Phone: 608-217-3168 

Email: jvmeer@yahoo.com 

Ron Diamond, MD (2017) 

Psychiatrist 

UW Health 

6001 Research Park Blvd. 

Madison, WI 53719 

Phone: 608-263-6098 

Email: diamond@wisc.edu 

Ron Luskin (2020) 

Active Retiree 

615 W Main St #302 

Madison, WI 53703 

Phone: 262-490-2898 

Email: ronluskin@tds.net 

Kristen Esbensen (2019) 

Psychotherapist         

Psychiatric Services                      

1413 Winslow Ln. 

Madison, WI 53711 

Phone: 608-807-6788 (c) 

Email: Kristen.esbensen71@yahoo.com 

Zaher Karp (2020) 

Assistant Researcher 

UW Dept. of Family Medicine 

2417 E Dayton St 

Madison, WI  

Phone: 917-599-7043 

Email: zaherkarp@gmail.com 
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